Docket No.: 66386-364-7

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0691-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office: P06A/REV04  PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nina HIMMER	Name: AMANDA PATENT AND LICENSING SIA
	Address: ENKURA IELA 2-18, KIPSALA
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: RIGA State/Prov.:
OtherExecution Date: 21 JANUARY 2007	Country: LATVIA ZIP: LV-1048
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  11/159,401 6/23/2005	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,297	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 1300 I STREET, NW	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 300 WEST	8. Deposit account number:
And the state of t	04-2223
City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: D.C.	***************************************
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  RICHARD H. TUSHIN  23 JAN. 2007  Name of Berson Signing  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:
	the survey appear that information to

## Atty Dkt. 66386-364-7

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NINA HIMMER, of Sevastopolsky pr-t, 24B/24,

Moscow, Russian Federation, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the
sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to
United States Patent Application No. 11/159,401, filed June 23, 2005
and entitled Grinding Module as evidenced by an Assignment recorded
at Reel 16998, Frame 948 (September 14, 2005);

AND WHEREAS <u>Amanda Patent and Licensing S/A</u>, of <u>Enkura</u> iela 2-18, <u>Kipsala</u>, <u>LV-1048 Riga</u>, <u>Latvia</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Amanda Patent and Licensing S/A**, the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

## Atty Dkt. 66386-364-7

The Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Amanda Patent and Licensing S/A, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

Assignor covenants and warrants that as of this date she is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said application and has the full right and power to convey same, and that said application is free and clean of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever;

AND Assignor hereby grants the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Nina HIMMER

WITNESS

Name:

21.-1-2007 Date

2 of 2

DC01\114212.1